
2021-22 WINTER SPORTS COACHING STAFF 

 
SPORT 

 
LEVEL 

 
COACH 

 
EMAIL 

 
HOME GAME SITE 

BOYS 
BASKETBALL 

 
Varsity 

 
Scott Patrillo 

 
patrillos@dfsd.org 

 
DFHS Gym 

 
 

 
JV 

 
Chris Cipriano 

 
ciprianoc@dfsd.org  

 
DFHS Gym 

 
 

 
Modified 

Jim Lindsay/ 
Ed Feller 

lindsayj@dfsd.org 
fellere@dfsd.org 

 
DFMS Gym 

     

GIRLS 
BASKETBALL  

 
Varsity 

 
Kasey Grisanti 

 
grisantik@dfsd.org  

 
DFHS Gym 

 
 

 
JV 

 
KC Gilson 

 
gilsonk@dfsd.org  

 
DFHS Gym 

 
 

 
Modified 

Eric Bartell/ 
Denise Briscoe 

bartelle@dfsd.org 
briscoed@dfsd.org 

 
DFMS Gym 

     

 
WINTER TRACK 

 
Varsity 

 
JP Kaminski 

 
kaminskij@dfsd.org  

 
 

  
Assistant 

 
Vinny Garofalo 

 
garofalov@dfsd.org 

 

     

 
CHEER 

 
Varsity 

 
Robin Ridout 

 
ridoutr@dfsd.org 

 

     

BOYS  
SWIMMING 

 
Varsity 

 
Ilan Noach 

 
ilan@empireswimming.com 

 
Ardsley MS 

 
 

 
Assistant 

 
Jackie Cordero 

 
jcordero@ardsleyschools.org 

 

     

 
SKIING 

 
Varsity 

 
Daniel DeFalco 

 
defalcod@ardsleyschools.org  

 

     

 
HOCKEY 

 
Varsity 

 
Kevin Hagen 

 
kevin.hagen@irvingtonschools.org  

 

     

ATHLETIC 
TRAINER 

  
Taylor DeRuvo 

 
deruvot@dfsd.org 

 
AT Office 

     

FITNESS 
CENTER 

    
Mon - Fri 
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